Trade payables and other short term financial liabilities	 1,480	 1,443
	 1,480	 1,443

46
LiDCO Annual Report
2012/13

Notes to the financial statements
continued

Capital risk management
The group is exposed to translation and transaction foreign exchange risk. The currency where the group is most exposed to foreign currency
volatility is US dollars. The Group had the following balances denominated in US dollars:
	 US dollars
	 2013	 2012
	 £’000	 £’000

Trade and other receivables	 196	 37
Cash and cash equivalents	 72	 528
Trade and other payables	 (400)	 (33)
	 (132)	 532

No hedging instruments are used. The Group keeps under review the extent of its exposure to currency fluctuations, which relate entirely
to trading transactions.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group’s financial assets and financial
liabilities and the Sterling to US dollar exchange rates. It assumes a percentage change in the exchange rate based on the foreign currency
financial instruments held at each balance sheet date. Both of these percentages have been determined based on the average market
volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12 months.
	 US dollars
	 2013	 2012
	 £’000	 £’000

Currency fluctuation	 5%	 8%

If Sterling had strengthened against the US dollar by the percentage above retrospectively, then this would have had the following impact:

	 US dollars
	 2013	 2012
	 £’000	 £’000

Net result for the year	 (80)	 (30)
Equity	 (80)	 (30)

If Sterling had weakened against the US dollar by the percentage above retrospectively, then this would have had the following impact:

	 US dollars
	 2013	 2012
	 £’000	 £’000

Net result for the year	 80	 30
Equity	 80	 30

Exposure to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above
is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to currency risk.

Fair values of financial assets and liabilities
There was no difference between the fair value and the book value of financial assets and liabilities.

47
LiDCO Annual Report

2012/13

14  Share capital
	 2013	 2012
	 Number of	 Number of
	 shares 	 shares
Issued and fully paid – ordinary shares of 0.5 pence each	 000	 000

At the beginning of the year	 174,220	 173,984
Issued for cash	 19,420	 236